

S.C - 73 of 2018
S.T. No.-33/July/2018

01
28-08-2018

Today is fixed for consideration of charge. The sole accused person namely Samsad Sk. @ Samsuddin Sk. is present.

Ld. Advocate and Ld. P.P are present. Heard both sides. Considered. On careful perusal of the record and case diary, it shows that there are sufficient materials to frame charge **u/s 326(A) I.P.C.** against the accused person.

Accordingly, accusation for the above mentioned offence is read over and explained to the accused person and he has pleaded not guilty by saying “আমি নির্দোষ” and claimed to be tried in open court.

Formal charge is framed in prescribed format separately.

Fixing : **29-11-2018** – for evidence of C.S. Witness no.1.

30-11-2018 – for evidence of C.S. Witness no.2 & 3.

01-12-2018 – for evidence of C.S. Witness no.4 & 5.

03-12-2018 – for evidence of C.S. Witness no.6 & 7.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person on court bail is as before.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat

Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat