

**Sessions Case – 73 of 2018**

**06**

**06-02-2019**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira as well as on call.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are also present.

No witness turned up today. So the case is adjourned for the day.

Fixing : **07-02-2019** - for evidence.

Accused person on C.B. as before.

D/C

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*