

Sessions Case – 73 of 2018

09

09-04-2019

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira as well as on call.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are also present.

One witness namely Anisur Rahaman is present and he is examined as P.W.2 in full and discharged. No more witness is present today.

To date (11-04-2019) – for further evidence.

Accused person on C.B. is as before.

D/C

*Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*