

## Sessions Case – 73 of 2018

14

**28-08-2019**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira as well as on call.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Two witnesses namely Dr. Abu Taher Mohammad Saheen and Abdur Rahaman are present and they are examined as P.W-7 and P.W-8 respectively. During examination the documents are marked as Exbt.4 and Exbt.3/1. No more witness turned up today.

To date (29-08-2019) – for evidence.

Accused person on C.B. is as before.

*D/C*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*