

Sessions Case – 73 of 2018

17

31-08-2019

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira as well as on call.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

One witness namely Dr. Soyed Reja is present and he is examined as P.W-10 in full and discharged. No more witness turned up today.

Ld. Prosecution files a petition with a prayer for giving direction to the F.S.L. Department, Kolkata for sending the F.S.L. report along with seized alat on top priority basis in respect of this case on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Copy served to the defence counsel. Heard. Considered. The prayer of Ld. Prosecution is allowed. So the Director Forensic Science Laboratory, Government of West Bengal is directed to send the F.S.L. report along with seized alat of this case on top priority basis.

Let a copy of this order of this order be sent to the Director Forensic Science Laboratory, Government of West Bengal, 37/1/2 Belgachia Road, Kolkata – 700037.

Fixing : **09-12-2019, 10-12-2019, 11-12-2019** – for evidence of rest witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person on C.B. is as before.

D/C

*Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*