

Sessions Case – 73 of 2018 (CIS-75/18)
C.N.R. No. - WBB05-000789-2018

70

20-04-2026

Today is fixed for delivery of Jugement.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. State counsel files hazira.

On scrutinizing the case record it appears that vide order no.17 dated 31-08-2019 this court directed DFSL, Government of West Bengal to send the FSL report along with seized alamat of this case on top priority basis.

It further reveals from the case record that vide letter no. 974-A/FSL dated 17-09-19, office of DFSL informed that the report had already been sent to Ld. ACJM, Rampurhat, Birbhum vide report no.1111 dated 08-03-2018 and a copy of the report vide report no. 1111/1 dated 08-03-2018 to OC, Nalhati PS.

Under the circumstances, for fair justice an opportunity is given to the prosecution to produce the said report of FSL, if any, by the next date fixed.

Fix : **15-05-2026** – for report, i.d. necessary order.

Accused person on CB is as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988