

Sessions Case – 73 of 2018 (CIS-75/18)
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000789-2018

69

09-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing written notes of argument by prosecution, if any.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel has filed written notes of argument afresh and prayed for not pressing the earlier written notes of argument. Permission is granted.

Ld. State counsel has filed no written notes of argument.

Hearing of argument is concluded today.

To 20-04-2026 for delivery of Judgement.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

D/C

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat*

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988*